

## Product Profile for Jalepeno Cheddar Snack Rolls 36 count

Product Code: 774

Unit Size:

Unit Weight: 18.00 oz

Item Shipped Weight: 1.46 lbs.

Case Weight: 8.75

Cases Per Pallet:80

Pallet Weight: 740.00

Pallet Height: 69.75

Description: A snack roll unlike any other bursting with a bit of heat! Our Jalapeno Cheddar Snack Rolls are in a unique, crispy corn masa crust and packed with flavor.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 6 pieces (85g)	
Servings Per Container About 6	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 210</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 100</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 11g</b>	<b>17%</b>
Saturated Fat 4.5g	<b>23%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 15mg</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>Sodium 330mg</b>	<b>14%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 22g</b>	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	<b>8%</b>
Sugars 1g	
<b>Protein 5g</b>	
Vitamin A 8%	• Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 15%	• Iron 4%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
Calories	2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300 mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

### Ingredients:

corn flour, jalapeno cheese sauce [water, cheese (milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), palm oil, maltodextrin, modified food starch, whey, sodium phosphate, jalapeno peppers, salt, sodium alginate, apo-carotenol coloring, lactic acid], water, cheddar cheese [(pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, milkfat, sodium phosphate, sodium hexametaphosphate, salt, apo carotenol], low-moisture part-skim mozzarella cheese [cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, salt, enzymes], soybean and/or canola oil, green pepper sauce [distilled vinegar, Jalapeno pepper, water, salt, cornstarch, xanthan gum, ascorbic acid (for freshness)], jalapeno peppers, red & green peppers, modified tapioca starch, salt, modified corn starch, onions, flavoring [onion powder, soy sauce powder (wheat, soybeans, salt), maltodextrin, autolyzed yeast extract, tapioca maltodextrin, buttermilk solids, sunflower oil, natural flavor (contains milk), yeast extract, salt, sodium dioxide], soy protein isolate, methylcellulose, soy lecithin (emulsifier), vegetable mono- and diglycerides.

### Allergens:

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat